OIPE
FEB 1 8 2004 (2)
TO ADEMARK PE

7.1704

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) O2 - 2	3 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
MDC	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Georg SUSS-FINK, Georgiy B. SHUL'PIN,	Name: LONZA AG
Lidia S. SHUL'PINA	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Munchanatainaratrassa 29
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Munchensteinerstrasse 38
	CH-4052 Basel, SWITZERLAND
Other	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/476,025	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Fisher, Christen & Sabol	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- Company of the comp
	- Remosit economit mumb em
Street Address: 1725 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
Otroct Address.	-·
Suite 1108	-
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20006	_
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1
Winest I.I. Month	ail H Mast 2/18/2004
Virgil H. Marsh Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 05
Total nulleher of nades including a	

02/20/2004 LMUELLER 00000166 10476025

Mail docoments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0157 Assignment Page 1

WHEREAS

We:

Georg SÜSS-FINK, a German citizen, residing at Rue Jehanne-de-Hochberg 7, CH-2000 Neuchâtel, SWITZERLAND; Georgiy B. SHUL'PIN, a Russian citizen, residing at Ulitsa Znamenskie sadki, dom 7-2, kv. 173, RU-113628 Moscow, RUSSIA;

Lidia S. SHUL'PINA, a Russian citizen, residing at Ulitsa Znamenskie sadki, dom 7-2, kv. 173, RU-113628 Moscow, RUSSIA:

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF KETONES for which we made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application was filed on 10/27/2003 and has been given U.S. Serial No. 10/476,025.

And Whereas, LONZA AG, organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Münchensteinerstrasse 38, CH-4052 Basel, Switzerland,

hereinafter called the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any United State LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

Now, this Indenture Witnesseth. That for and in consideration of the sum of thirty Dollars, in hand paid to us, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any subsequent application for LETTERS PATENT of the United States, and in and to all divisions and continuations of said application, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof that may be granted, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the respective terms for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by US if this assignment sale had not been made. And we do hereby request and authorize that any and all LETTERS PATENT, when granted, be issued in accordance with this assignment to the assignee.

In further consideration of said sum of thirty Dollars, and said other good and valuable considerations, to us paid, we covenant and agree with the assignee that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the assignee, and we further agree that we will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, furnishing of information and giving of testimony, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reexamining or reissuing said United States LETTERS PATENT for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the assignee's right to said invention and said LETTERS PATENT, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 25th day of Nov-Cube 2003.

PROF. DR. GEORG SUSS-FINK

[SEAL.]

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Attorney Docket No: LP-1921

RECORDED: 02/18/2004

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17th . December 2003.	day of
Georgiy B. SHUL'PIN	

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 17th of the constant of the consta	day of
Sheel'pine ruges neve [SEAL.] Lidia S. SHUL'PINA	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	

PATENT REEL: 014985 FRAME: 0159